## Access to Argyll and Bute (A83)





Preferred route exhibition for permanent, long-term solution



## Thank you for visiting our Access to Argyll and Bute (A83) preferred route public exhibition for the permanent, long-term solution at the Rest and Be Thankful.

We would be grateful if you could take the time to provide feedback or any comments you may have on the material presented and return this form to us by email or post (details on the reverse) by **28 July 2023**.

Transport Scotland will use the content of your feedback form to help inform the development and assessment of the preferred route. All completed feedback forms will be shared with our consultant Atkins WSP Joint Venture.

Your details (optional)
Name:
Address:
Postcode:
Telephone:
Email:

Transport Scotland and its agents will process any personal information provided on this form and it will be recorded solely for the purpose of the Access to Argyll and Bute (A83) project and in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

PLEASE USE THE BACK OF THIS FORM TO RECORD YOUR COMMENTS OR FEEDBACK

1. We would appreciate your feedback on the preferred route for the permanent, long-term solution.

2. Please provide any additional information here.

Please email or post your completed feedback form by **28 July 2023** to the project team.

Email to: A83@WSP.com

Or by post to: Atkins WSP Joint Venture, 110 Queen Street, Glasgow, G1 3BX

For further information and access to the online feedback form, please visit the virtual exhibition room:

## pinpointcloud.co.uk/accesstoargyllandbuteA83



Transport Scotland will consider your comments and feedback to help inform the development and assessment of the preferred route, and all submissions will be shared with our consultant as required. We may also use your submission to inform future reports or public documents related to this activity.

If you choose to provide contact details with your submission, Transport Scotland will only use these details to keep you updated with the progress of this project. Your personal data will be deleted in line with our records retention and disposal policy (available at <u>gov.scot/publications/scottish-government-records-management-plan-2/</u>). You can opt out of receiving updates from Transport Scotland at any time by contacting the project team using the above contact details.

The provision of contact details is optional and your comments will still be considered if provided anonymously. However, Transport Scotland will be unable to respond to your submission if you choose not to provide these details.

If you want to make a complaint about how we have handled your personal data or exercise any of your rights under the UK GDPR please contact <u>dpa@transport.gov.scot</u>.